

CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that

Kromberg & Schubert do Brasil Ltda

Rodovia BR 280,1611 Bairro Campo da Lança Mafra/SC 89300-000 Brazil IATF USI TG6ZES

has implemented and maintains a Quality Management System.

Scope: Design and manufacturing of harnesses.

An audit, conducted and documented in a report, has verified that this quality management system fulfills the requirements of the following International Automotive Standard:

IATF 16949:2016

(with product design)

Certificate registration no.	534735 IATF16
Main certificate registration no.	295911 IATF16
Issuing date	2024-07-12
This certificate is valid until	2027-07-11
IATF No.	0531714



For and on behalf of DQS

Christian Gerling Managing Director, DQS GmbH

freeduce

Michael Drechsel Managing Director, DQS Holding GmbH



IATF Contract Office: DQS Holding GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 8-10, 61118 Bad Vilbel, Germany Issuing Office: DQS GmbH, August-Schanz-Straße 21, 60433 Frankfurt am Main, Germany **The validity of the certification can only be verified by the QR-code**.



Annex to certificate registration no.: 534735 IATF16 IATF-No.: 0531714

Kromberg & Schubert do Brasil Ltda



Rodovia BR 280,1611 Bairro Campo da Lança Mafra/SC 89300-000 Brazil

Remote Location

Scope

295911	
Kromberg & Schubert Automotive GmbH &	Internal audit management; Policy making;
Co. KG	Purchasing; Quality system management;
Werkstraße 1	Strategic planning
93326 Abensberg	
Germany	
IATF USI 66EHSN	

296000 Kromberg & Schubert Automotive GmbH & Product design; Process design; Sales, Co. KG Heinenkamp 34 38444 Wolfsburg-Hattorf Germany IATF USI 66EWW2

302707 KS Logistik GmbH Rosine-Starz-Strasse 3 71272 Renningen Germany IATF USI Y9EXWP

Kromberg & Schubert do Brasil Ltda.

Rua Kromberg & Schubert 200

296009

Brazil

13255-743 Itatiba

IATF USI YAKWRL

Logistics

Product design; Process design; Sales

31601635Kromberg & Schubert do Brasil Ltda.Purchasing, Human ResourcesAvenida Prefeito José Maurício de Camargo13257-900 ItatibaBrazilIATF USI PN93K9

This annex (edition: 2024-07-12) is only valid in connection with the above-mentioned certificate.